
NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1981, No l k  *

R egulations u n d e r the  W orkmen's Compensation Act

I , ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the  A dm inistrator of the  N orthern  
T e rr ito ry  of A ustra lia , ac ting  with the  advice of th e  Executive 
Council, h e reb y  make the  foRowing R egulations u n d e r the  Workmen's 
Compensation A c t.

D ated th is  day of , 1981.

E . E . J O H N S T O N  ,
A dm inistrator

Bv His H onour's Command

P. A. E. EVERiNGHA-..

Chief M inister

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION (RATES OF COMPENSATION) 
REGULATIONS 1981

1. CITATION

T hese R egulations may be cited  as the  Workmen's Compensation 
(R ates of Com pensation) R egulations 1981.

2. COMMENCEMENT

T hese R egulations shaH be deemed to have come into operation  on 
and to have appHed from 1 Ju ly  1981.

3. DEFINITION

In th e se  R egu lations, "Act" means the  Workmen's Compensation 
Act as in force immediately befo re  1 Ju ly  1981.

4. AMENDMENT OF SECTION 10(1) OF THE ACT

Section 10(1) of the  Act is am ended by om itting "$28,000" and 
s u b s titu tin g  "$31,640".

* N otified in the  N o rth e rn  T e rr ito ry  Government. G azette 
on a . 5  - 1981 ■
A. B. CAUDELL. G o v e rn m e n t  P r in te r  o f t h e  N o r th e rn  T e rrito ry



Workmen's Compensation  (R ates of Compensation) 1981

AMENDMENT OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE ACT

The Second Schedule to the  Act is amended -

(a )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( l ) ( a )  "$28,000" (tw ice o ccu rrin g ) 
and  su b s titu tin g  "$31,640" ;

(b )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( l ) ( b )  "$11.25" and su b s titu tin g  
"$12.71";

(c )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( 1 ) (c )  "$1,500" and su b s titu tin g  
"$1,695";

(d )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( lA )(b ) ( i)A  "$90" and s u b s ti­
tu tin g  "$101.70";

(e )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( lA ) (b ) ( i)B  "$23.60" and  s u b s ti­
tu tin g  "$26.67";

( f )  by om itting from p arag rap h  ( lA ) (b ) ( i )C  "$23.60" and s u b s ti­
tu tin g  "$26.67";

(g )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( lA )(b ) ( i)D  "$11.25" (tw ice
o ccu rrin g ) and su b s titu tin g  "$12.71";

(h )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( lA )(b ) ( i)E  "$11.25" and s u b s ti­
tu tin g  "$12.71";

( j)  by om itting from p a rag rap h  ( lA ) (b ) ( i )F  "$11.25" and  su b s ti­
tu tin g  "$12.71";

(k )  by om itting from p a rag rap h  (2 ) (a ) ( i i )  "$5,208" and  su b s ti­
tu tin g  "$5,885.04"; and

(m) by om itting from p a rag rap h  (8A) "$1,125" (tw ice o ccu rrin g ) 
and su b s titu tin g  "$1,271.25".


